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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: MAX-250 Oxygen sensors - Lead time - PO-10064

1 message

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk> 15 February 2022 at 09:23
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@vmsecure.me.uk>, Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Hi
Please process the attached order.
Thank you
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Accounts Sundial Medical; <accounts@sundialmedical.com>

Date: Tue, 15 Feb 2022 at 07:18

Subject: RE: MAX-250 Oxygen sensors - Lead time - PO-10064

To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>, Mohan Nagaraj Velugula <sundial@eim.ae>

Cc: Mohan Nagaraj Velugula <sundial@emirates.net.ae>, Nikhil Bhaskar <service@sundialmedical.com>, Farseen
Rasheed <ts@sundialmedical.com>, vishnusundial@yahoo.com <vishnusundial@yahoo.com>, Accounts Sundial
Medical; <accounts@sundialmedical.com>


Dear Ryan,

 

Please find the attached purchase order # PO-10064 for MAX-250 Oxygen sensors with 'O' ring- 15 Pieces.

 

Kindly acknowledge the order.

 

Regards,

Rony

 

 

Store No 6 & 7, Plot-23, M-17, Mussafah,

Abu Dhabi, UAE
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T: 02 5522280

TRN # 100219803200003

www.sundialmedical.com

 

Working Hours from 2022 - 8.00 am to 5.00 pm (Monday to Friday)

 

From: Ryan Swaine

Sent: Monday, February 14, 2022 3:01 PM

To: Mohan Nagaraj Velugula

Cc: Mohan Nagaraj Velugula; Accounts Sundial Medical;; Nikhil Bhaskar;
Farseen Rasheed;
vishnusundial@yahoo.com

Subject: Re: MAX-250 Oxygen sensors - Lead time

 

Hi Mohan

 

I am sorry to say it will depend on sales as to when we will order more, it could be a month or two, but I can't be sure.

 

Best regards

Ryan

 

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Sat, 12 Feb 2022 at 06:15, Mohan Nagaraj Velugula <sundial@eim.ae> wrote:

Hi Ryan,

 

When are you expecting new lot of sensors, so that we can take few now and remaining from
the new lot when it comes.
We face issues with Government Hospitals who refuse more than
one year manufactured sensors. Even though you extend 24 months warranty.

 

Thanks
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Mohan

 

From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Ryan Swaine
<office@viamed.co.uk>

Reply-To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Friday, 11 February 2022 at 7:58 PM

To: Mohan Nagaraj Velugula <sundial@emirates.net.ae>

Cc: "Accounts Sundial Medical," <accounts@sundialmedical.com>, Nikhil Bhaskar
<service@sundialmedical.com>, Farseen Rasheed
<ts@sundialmedical.com>,
"vishnusundial@yahoo.com" <vishnusundial@yahoo.com>,
"SUNDIAL@EIM.AE"
<sundial@emirates.net.ae>

Subject: Re: MAX-250 Oxygen sensors - Lead time

 

Hi Mohan

 

I am sorry it is not a typo, the stock we have was manufactured late 2020, but this does not affect the warranty
period. The sensors have a gas barrier tape over
the sensor face to prolong the life prior to being put into use.

 

I am sorry we missed Arab Health, I will definitely try to make it next year. I am glad to hear that it was well
supported, it is good news for us all.

 

Best regards

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email:
ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Fri, 11 Feb 2022 at 13:39, Mohan Nagaraj Velugula <sundial@eim.ae> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

 

We missed you at the Arab health this year. The number of trade visitors were good.

 

Regarding the oxygen sensors MAX-250 – Part No. 0110425 the manufacturing date is
more than a year. Do you have latest
ones, since hospitals refuse most of the time to
accept more than one year from manufactured date.
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End of 2020 you mentioned, hope it is not a typographic error by any chance and should
be 2021?

 

Thanks and Best Regards

 

Mohan

Sundial Medical Equipment LLC

Abu Dhabi, UAE

 

From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Ryan Swaine
<office@viamed.co.uk>

Reply-To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Friday, 11 February 2022 at 1:39 PM

To: "Accounts Sundial Medical," <accounts@sundialmedical.com>

Cc: Nikhil Bhaskar <service@sundialmedical.com>, Farseen Rasheed
<ts@sundialmedical.com>, "vishnusundial@yahoo.com"
<vishnusundial@yahoo.com>,
"SUNDIAL@EIM.AE" <sundial@emirates.net.ae>

Subject: Re: MAX-250 Oxygen sensors - Lead time

 

Dear Rony

 

Thank you very much for your email.

 

MAX-250 - part no. 0110425 = USD $69 each EXW

 

Available from stock.

 

Manufactured at the end of 2020.

 

24 months warranty from date of invoice.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions.

 

Best regards

Ryan
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Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager

VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email:
ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Fri, 11 Feb 2022 at 09:25, Accounts Sundial Medical; <accounts@sundialmedical.com> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

 

Good Day

 

Kindly advice us the latest manufactured lot, expiry date, stock availability and delivery lead time for
MAX-
250 Oxygen sensors with 'O' ring- 30  pieces.

 

Awaiting for your kind reply .

 

Regards,

Rony

 

 

Store No 6 & 7, Plot-23, M-17, Mussafah,

Abu Dhabi, UAE

T: 02 5522280

TRN # 100219803200003

www.sundialmedical.com

 

Working Hours from 2022 - 8.00 am to 5.00 pm (Monday to Friday)

 

 

SUN-PO-10064 (2).pdf
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